d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Indiana South

Bvcr:2~
Printed Name:~/, I 1 (_ L' ,--• I )\ c.. vi.or J , ~s--e I

CEI South Industrial Group

By: ___________ _
Printed Name:

SABIC Innovative Plastics Mt. Vernon LLC

By: ____________ _
Printed Name:

26

Southern Indiana Gas an·d Electric Compc;:1ny
d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Indiana South

By: ____________ _
Printed Name:

CEI South Industrial Group
~

B~:~~
Pnnteameiidf ~DVI

SABIC Innovative Plastics Mt. Vernon LLC

By: _____________ _
Printed Name:

26

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company
d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Indiana South

By: ____________ _
Printed Name:

CEI South Industrial Group

By: ______________ _
Printed Name:

SABIC Innovative Plastics Mt. Vernon LLC

By: ~ ·d&knda
Printed Nae: Nikki Shoultz

26

Appendix A

CEI SOUTH
CAUSE NO. 45990

PET'S EX. NO. 20-S
CURRENT AND ADJUSTED PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

SCHEDULE C-1.1a
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:

C. M. BEHME/ S. E. GRAY

Test Year Pro Forma Pro Forma at Pro Forma at
Line Descrietlon Unadjusted Adjustments Present Rates Increase Proeosed Rates

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

OPERATING REVENUES
2 Base Revenue and Riders $ 721,683,471 $ 2,239,378 $ 723,922,849 $ 80,009,617 $ 803,932,466
3 Total Operating Revenues $ 721,683,471 2,239,378 $ 723,922,849 $ 80,009,617 (A) $ 803,932,466
4
5 FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER
6 Fuel $ 274,718,361 $ {14,525,860) $ 260,192,501 $ {13,963,191) $ 246,229,310
7 Total Fuel and Purchased Power Expense $ 274,718,361 {14,525,860) $ 260,192,501 $ {13,963,191) $ 246,229,310
8
9 MARGIN $ 446,965,110 $ 16,765,238 $ 463,730,348 $ 93,972,808 $ 557,703,156
10
11 OPERATING EXPENSES
12 Steam Power Generation Expense $ 44,521,454 (14,049,267) $ 30,472,187 $ $ 30,472,187
13 Other Power Generation Expense 15,150,128 13,825 15,163,953 15,163,953
14 Other Power Supply Expense 670,659 670,659 670,659
15 Transmission Expense 23,817,994 195,902 24,013,896 24,013,896
16 Distribution Expense 23,077,201 (143,586) 22,933,615 22,933,615
17 Customer Accounts Expense 3,678,296 (20,197) 3,658,099 3,658,099
18 Customer Service & Information Expense 14,853,347 (13,673,275) 1,180,073 1,180,073
19 Sales Expense
20 Administrative & General Expense 52,414,815 {3,028,251) 49,386,564 419 833 49,806,398
21 Total Operation & Maintenance Expense $ 178,183,894 $ {30,704,849) $ 147,479,045 $ 419,833 $ 147,898,878
22
23 Total Operating Expense $ 178,183,894 $ {30,704,849) $ 147,479,045 $ 419,833 $ 147,898,878
24
25 Depreciation Expense $ 116,624,348 $ 21,004,605 $ 137,628,953 $ $ 137,628,953
26 Amortization Expense 4,145,539 30,029,706 34,175,245 34,175,245
27 Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense $ 120,769,887 $ 51,034,311 $ 171,804,198 $ 171,804,198
28
29 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
30 Property Taxes $ 15,550,000 $ (6,033,137) $ 9,516,863 $ $ 9,516,863
31 other Taxes 2838115 {54,904) 2 783 210 2,783,210
32 Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $ 18,388,115 {6,088,042) $ 12,300,073 $ $ 12,300,073
33
34 Income Taxes
35 State Income Taxes $ 1,011,151 $ (1,011,151) $ (0) $ 4,584,096 $ 4,584,096
36 Deferred Income Taxes - State 3,522,567 396,825 $ 3,919,391 3,919,391
37 Federal Income Taxes 4,063,651 7,260,802 $ 11,324,453 18,683,465 30,007,918
38 Deferred Income Taxes - Federal 10,978,418 {11,308,773) $ {330,355) {330,355)
39 Total Income Tax Expense $ 19,575,787 $ {4,662,298) $ 14,913,489 $ 23,267,560 $ 38,181,049
40
41 Investment Tax Credits
42 Investment Tax Credit Adjustments $ $ $ $ $
43 Total Investment Tax Credits $ $ $ $
44
45 Total Operating Expenses and Taxes $ 336,917,682 $ 9,579,123 $ 346,496,805 $ 23,687,393 $ 370,184,198
46
47 Net Operating Income $ 110,047,428 $ 7,186,115 $ 117,233,543 $ 70,285,414 $ 187,518,958

~
(A) Net increase to gross revenue equals $80,009,617 reflects base revenue increase of $93,972,808 less fuel and purchased power costs of $13,963,191.

Cause No. 45990
APPENDIX B

CEI SOUTH - PET.'S EX. NO. 18-S, Attachment JDT-S2
Allocated Cost of Service Study

Page 1 of 47

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

CAUSE NO. 45990

SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a
CENTERPOINT ENERGY INDIANA SOUTH

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 18-S, Attachment JDT-S2

ALLOCATED COST OF SERVICE STUDY
TEST YEAR

ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Witness: John D. Taylor

ATRIUM ECONOMICS
CENTERED ON ENERGY